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Sze. 4. Any town or snb-district which has voted a
tax according to the provisions of section 25 of said act
of March 6, 1862, to pay outstanding indebteduess in-
curred as & school district, it shall be the duty of the
supervisors of said town to levy a tax on the taxable
?roperty of such town or sub-district suflicient to pay such
ndebtedness, and shall issue and deliver to the town
treasurer a tax list with their warrant thereto attached,
requiring him to collect such tax in the same manner as
is %erein provided for school district treasurers, and such
town treasurer shall receive the same pay for his ser-
vices, and shall pay out such sums when collected on
unredeemed school orders on the said treasurer, and on
orders drawn by the supervisors on account of such in-
debtedness,

Bec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and afterits passage.

Approved, March 4, 1863.

Duty of saparvl.

CHAPTER XXXVI

An Act to Provide for the Assessment and Collection of
“a Special School Tax tn District, No. 63, in Good-
hue County.

Ssctioy 1. Connly Audltor authorized to levy a special school tax.
o+ 8, Duiy of Qounly Treasrer.
* 8. YWhen sol to take effcet.

Be it enacted by the Legislaturs of the Stats of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. The Connty Auditor of Goodhue county
is hereby anthorized and dirceted to assces npon the se s i
valuation of property for the year 1862, in school district schoo! tax
number sixty-three of said county, the sum of two hun-
dred and fifty dollars as a special school district tax.



Duty of Oounty
Treasursr
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Seo. 2. The County Treasurer of said county is hereby
authorized to collect said tax, and pay over the amount
collected in the manner as is by]l)a.w provided for the
collection of any taxes assessed in sazid county.

Seo. 8. This act shall take effect immediately.

Approved, March 6, 1863.

CHAPTER XXXYVII.

An Act to Authorize the County Auditor of Ramsey
County o _apporiion Money wn School Disirict No.
13, in Mo Lean Township in the County of Ramsey.

8zctiox 1. Duty of Board of Oomnty Commisstonsrs—duty of Oounty Auditer.

2. When sct to take ¢foct.

Be it enacted by the Legislaturs of the Stateof Minnesota:

Srorrox 1. That the County Qommissioners of Ram-

Iuty of Boara of 58y county are hereby authorized to employ some com-
Oousty Commis- Petent person to take an enumeration of all persons

sloners—duty of

etween the ages of five and twenty-one years, in school

Oconty Auditor  gigtrict number twelve, in McLean township, Ramsey

connty, and that upon the filing of said enumeration of
persone with the County Auditor of Ramseiconnty, it
shall be the duty of saig County Auditor when appor-
tioning money to school districts nunder the provisions
of section number twenty-four of ‘ an act to provide for
a yeneral system of common 'schools, the officers thereof,
and their respective duties and powers,” approved March
6th, 1862, to apportion to mai(}J school district number
twelve, in McLean townghip, in aceordance with said see-
tion number twenty-four aforesaid, any money which said
district would have been entitled to by any asportion-
ment of school money for the year 1862, including that
of the last Wednesday of March, 1863, had it complied



